65,266 15.0 75,056 55,476 Property 75,622 15.1 87,041 64,203
34,668 8.4 37,580 31,756 Credit 35,509 9.6 38,918 32,100

166,948 10.2 183,977 149,919 Diversified Growth Fund 152,181 10.3 167,855 136,506
- 10.4 - - Private Debt 23,504 10.6 25,995 21,012

4,633 5.3 4,879 4,388 Cash 3,138 5.5 3,311 2,965
621 - 621 621 Other 1,375 - 1,375 1,375

68

DRAFT

1,027,489 1,184,663 870,316 Total 1,106,172 1,267,393 944,951

Interest rate risk

The Fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments. These investments are subject to interest rate risks, which
represent the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Fund’s
interest rate risk is routinely monitored by the Council and its investment advisors in accordance with the Fund’s risk management strategy, including
monitoring the exposure to interest rates and assessment of actual interest rates against the relevant benchmarks. The table below shows the sensitivity of
the investments to interest rate changes.

Assets exposed
to interest rate

risk

Value as at 31
March 2022

Potential
Movement on
1% Change in
Interest Rates

Value on
increase

Value on
decrease

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Cash deposits 3,138 - 3,138 3,138
Fixed income 179,019 10,295 189,314 168,724

Credit 35,509 401 35,910 35,107

Total 217,666 10,696 228,362 206,970

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value
of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange
rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on
financial instruments that are denominated in any
currency other than the functional currency of the
Fund (GBP). The Fund is exposed to direct
currency risks on its segregated overseas equity
holdings.

The Fund’s currency rate risk is routinely
monitored by the Council and its investment
advisers in accordance with the Fund’s risk
management strategy, including monitoring the
range of exposure to currency fluctuations.